## 600004219 Sergio A. Tonton 130 SW 51 Ave. Miami, Ju. 33134 City/State/Zip . ... ne // Office Use Only CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): mostile Center Cic, (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) ☐ Walk in Pick up time Certified Copy □ Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status ✓ Mail out NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment **NonProfit** Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger OTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION: Annual Report Foreign Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other

Examiner's Initials

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

υί	
CLINICA PREVENTINA MEDICAL DENTAL DIAGNOSTIC CENTER	R INC
The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.	
ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME	
The name of the corporation is:	
CLINION PREVENTIVA MEDICAL DENTAL DIANOSTIC CENTER!	NC
ARTICLE II - DURATION	
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law,	
ARTICLE III · PURPOSE	
The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the	7
United States and the State of Florida.	اد. ده
ARTICLE IV · CAPITAL STOCK	دُ هُ دست
The corporation is authorized to issue ONE THOUSAND shares (1000) of ONE	الوعدد
Dollar(s) (\$ 100 ) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."	
ARTICLE V · INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT	
The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:	_
AMB MRS. NOEMI FLEITAS	1
DDRESS 302 N. W 22ND AVENUE STE B	
TTY M/AM/ FLORIDA 211 33/25	
The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the corporation is:	1
AMB CLINICA PREVENTIVA MEDICAL DENTAL DIAGNOSTIC CENTER INC	i 
DDRESS 302 N. W 22ND AVENUE STE B.	
TY MIAMI FLORIDA ZIP 33125	
ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS	
This corporation shall have 700 (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either	
increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall nevel be less than one (1). The names and	-
addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:	
AME MRS. NOEMI FLEITAS 500 SHARES	٠
DDRESS 302 N.W 22ND AUENUE STEB	
TY MIAMI STATE FLA ZIP 33/25	
AME MR ANGEL J. ROJAS. 500 SHARES	
DDRESS 302 N.W JOND AVENUE STEB	
TY MIAMI STATE FLA ZIP 33125	
AME /	
DDRESS /	

STATE

PAGE 1

FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1

7.IP

SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

### ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAMU	NOEMI	110	EITAS		PRES	/Scr	PIRECTOR
ADDRESS	300 N.	W	BAND	AVEN	IVE	STE	B
Crry	MIAMI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SIATE	FLA	7	n 33/25
NAMB	ANGEL	,	J. R	JAS	V-P	TREA	S DIRECTO
ADDRESS	302 N.	u	ZZND	AVE		•	<i>B</i>
CTIY	MIAMI			STATE	FLA		IP 33/25
NAME	/	·					
ADDRESS							
CTTY .	/			SIATE		z	IP /
			- [Li	s. No	EMI F	EITAS	(Scal)
	ED AND SWOR			200	QV	m	(Scal)
	ME, IN MIA BRD DAY OF,		MR	AVE	EL J.	ROJA	٤.
1996 ———————————————————————————————————	90 V A	<u>.                                    </u>					
MR. SEK	GIU A PONTON	<u> </u>	-				

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL SERGIO A PONTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC383640 MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 15,1998

# CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

CLINICA PREVENTIVA MEDICAL DENTAL DIAGNOSTIC GENTER (name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

nt 302 N. W 22ND AVENUE STEB.

MIAMI - FLA. 33125

has named Mas NOEMI TFLEITAS.

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Man A (registered agent)

# . 11/22/96 P9600004219 **D31**

11/22/96

### FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

2:00 PM

(((H96000016573 3)))

TOI DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FAX #: (904)922-4000

FROM: FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC.

ACCT#: 071001002335

CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ

PHONE: (305)599-0839

FAX #1 (305)716-0346

NAME: CLINICA PREVENTIVA MEDICAL DENTAL DIAGNOBTIC

AUDIT NUMBER..... H96000016573 DOC TYPE..... BASIC AMENDMENT

CERT. OF STATUS...0

PAGES....

DEL. METHOD. . FAX

CERT. COPIES......

EST. CHARGE. . 135.00

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

\*\* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. \*\*

ANSSEE, FLORIDA

ANSON

H96000016573

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

CLINICA PREVENTIVA MEDICAL DENTAL DIAGNOSTIC CENTER, INC.

<del></del>	(present name)	<del></del>				
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1005, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopted the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:						
TRST: Amen	iment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended adde	d or deleted)				
WIICLE VII	- THE NEW OFFICERS OF THIS CORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOW	7S:				
	PRESIDENT - CALEB ROJAS 300 NW 22ND AVE WIE WIE ANI SEL193125					
	VICE PRES MARIO M VENTO 300 NW 22ND AVE #:B MIAMI: FL:33125					
	SECRETARY - ANGEL J. ROJAS 300 NW 22ND AVE # B MIAMI FL 33125	F 96 NOV 2 SECRETA TALLAHA				
RTICLE V	- THE NEW REGISTERED AGENT IS AS FOLLOWS: CALEB ROJAS 300 NW 22ND AVE # B MIAMI FL 33125 I accept the designation of registered agent	FILED 122 PH 4: 11 TARY OF STATI ASSEE, FLORID				

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

Prepared by: Caleb Rojas

300 NW 22nd Ave. # B Miami, Fl 33125 (305) 541-5705

Caleb Rojas

1

•	· H96000016573
THIRD	The date of each amendment's adoption: NOV 20 1996
FOURTH:	Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)
The at	mendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of vote: r the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
☐ The ar	nendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
	(voting group)
The ar	nendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without older action and shareholder action was not required.
The an	nendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder and shareholder action was not required.
Sign	ed this 20 day of NOV 19 96
	Signature Cools A
	By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)
	, OR (By a director if adopted by the directors) OR
	(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
',	CALEB ROJAS
	Typed or printed name
	PRES.
	Tide

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. Requestor's Name

890 S.W. 87 AVENUE, SUITE: 16 Address

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-5973 City/State/Zip Phone //

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE

2000002222672-00 -07/08/97-01044-003 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S)	ď	DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
---------------------	---	---------------------------------

.CLIN	(Corporation Name)  (Corporation Name)	IENTIVA (Duci	MEDICAL	DENTAL
2. <u>DIP) (</u> 3				
1	(Corporation Name) (Corporation Name)	·	unent #)	TALLAN
Źi Walk in	Pick up time	2,00	Certified Copy Certificate of St	HASSEE FL
Mail out	☐ Will wait	☐ Photocopy	Certificate of St	Blugger 32

م را د ام را د	NAVITUNES		
	Profit		$\times$
	NonProfit	֡֟֝֟֝֟֝֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	
	Limited Liability		
	Domestication	٠,	
	Ollier	1.	

	AMERICA EN LA CALLADA
$\times$	Amendment
	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director
	Change of Registered Agent
	Dissolution/Withdrawal
	Merger

		(daniala albigas)
		Annual Report
١,		Fictitious Name
•		Name Reservation
	•	atch

ندير	itantantanten
	Foreign
	Limited Partnership
	Reinstatement
	Trademark
	Other

114 DIVISION OF CORPORATION RECEIVE AH 10: 21

Examiner's mitials

٠,

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FILED

97 JUL -8 PH 12: 31 INC. SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLURIDA CLINICA PREVENTIVA MEDICAL DENTAL DIAGNOSTIC CENTER (present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted) FIRST:

ARTICLE VI .- THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WILL HAVE TWO DIRECTORS. THE NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE CORPORATION WILL READ AS FOLLOWS: JULIA E. FIALLO - PRESIDENT 300 B.W. 22ND AVE., SUITE B MIAMI, FL 33125

> MARIO M. VENTO - VICE PRESIDENT 300 N.W. 22ND AVE., SUITE B MIAMI, FL 33125

S	ECOND:	If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancella- tion of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself are as follows:
17	HIRD:	contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:  The date of each amendment's adoption:  JUNE 30, 1997
FC	OURTH:	Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)
	Theam	sendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes in the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
	The am	endment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.
		The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
		"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
_		(voting group)
X	The amos	endment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without der action and shareholder action was not required.
	The ame	endment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder ad shareholder action was not required.

Signed this	7 day of	JULY	, 19 <sup>97</sup>
			en of the Board of Directors, and by the shareholders)
		OR	
	(By a direc	ctor if adopted	by the directors)
		OR	
	(By an inc	orporator if add	opted by the incorporators)
	JULIA E	. FIALLO	
	Түрс	ed or printed na	me
	DIR	ECTOR-PRESI	DENT

Title